

पि.म.क.स. (से)

डिप्टी क्लर्क एवं अ.अ.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता DIVISION

कर्मचारी, अभियन्ता कार्य विभाग 16/11/20

महानगरपालिका (भोराबारी)

SUB-DIVISION

खानेपान सुविधा एवं शौचालय

545

MEASUREMENT BOOK

खानेपान सुविधा एवं शौचालय

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT of COST					
(1)	Setting out Pillars				
	etc. do do all Comp Job				
2 NO	(vide TMB P-36)				
	@ Rs. 4246.67/NO				Rs 84932.34
	reference Pillars				
6 NO	(vide TMB P-36)				
	@ Rs. 1927.35/NO				Rs 11564.20
(2)	Clearing & grubbing				
	road land etc. do				
	do do all Comp.				
	1.08 Hect (vide TMB P-36)				
	@ Rs. 49739.47/Ha				Rs 53718.62
(3)	Box cutting excavation				
	for roadway in Soil				
	etc. do do all Comp				
	88.72 m ³ (vide TMB P-36)				
	@ Rs. 82.01/m ³				Rs 7275.92
(4)	Const. of Sub grade				
	& earthy shoulder				
	etc. do do all Comp				
	1763.83 m ³ (vide TMB P-36)				
	@ Rs. 189.11/m ³				Rs 334314.35
(5)	Providing & fixing L&H				
(16)	of masonry project				

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
etc - do - do - all comp					
2 No (vide TMB P-37)					
@ Rs 9944.46/m ² - Rs 19888.92					
(6/28) etc in excavation					
etc - do - do - all comp.					
119.19 m ² (vide TMB P-37)					
@ Rs 285.71/m ² - Rs 34053.77					
(7/29) providing 115 p.c.c					
as leveling course					
in foundation etc.					
do - do - all comp - 56					
18.57 m ² (vide TMB P-37)					
@ Rs 5122.63/m ² - Rs 94103.263					
(8/31) providing 3 layer ecc					
PIPE NP3 for culverts					
etc do - do - all comp					
30.00 m (vide TMB P-32)					
@ Rs 4653.08/m ² - Rs 139592.40					
(9/30) plain reinforced					
concrete concrete					
Sub Structure etc.					
do - do - all comp					
134.96 m ² (vide TMB P-37)					
@ Rs 6030.42/m ² - Rs 813865.48					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) (22)	210 m ex. Carriageway				
	etc. do. do. all comp Job				
	46.98 m ³ (vide TMB P-38)				
	@ Rs 285.71/m ³				Rs. 13422=65
(11) (24)	providing 115 PCC				
	in leveling course in				
	foundation etc. do.				
	do. all comp Job				
	8.53 m ³ (vide TMB P-38)				
	@ Rs 5122.68/m ³				Rs. 43696=46
(12) (25)	providing 8 heavy RCC				
	like HP3 for columns				
	etc. do. do. all comp Job				
	22.50 m (vide TMB P-38)				
	@ Rs 1291.29/m				Rs. 29054=202
(13) (25)	Plain reinforced concrete				
	concrete in sub structure				
	etc. do. do. all comp Job				
	45.49 m ³ (vide TMB P-38)				
	@ Rs 6030.42/m ³				Rs. 274323=80
(14) (8)	Comp. of granules				
	sub base by providing				
	well graded material				
	etc. do. do. all comp Job.				
	820.30 m ³ (vide TMB P-39)				
	@ Rs 2079.69/m ³				Rs. 1705969=70

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) (14)	1	1	1	1	
h/bm grading 3:1 P/W					
Laying & spreading 3					
Compacting Stone etc					
do-do-do all comp job					
441.92 m ² (vide TMB P-39)					
Q.R. 2901.91/m ² - Rs. 1282412.86					
(16) (13)	1	1	1	1	
Constr. of unrainforced					
PCC Pavement etc					
do-do-do all comp job					
305.76 m ² (vide TMB P-39)					
Q.R. 6150.15/m ² - Rs. 1880469.86					
(17) (10)	1	1	1	1	
Primer coat: providing					
& applying primer coat					
etc do-do-do all comp job					
3994.75 m ² (vide TMB P-39)					
Q.R. 54.40/m ² - Rs. 217314.40					
(18) (11)	1	1	1	1	
Providing & applying					
Tack Coat etc do-do					
all comp job					
3994.75 m ² (vide TMB P-39)					
Q.R. 18.26/m ² - Rs. 72944.13					
(19) (12)	1	1	1	1	
Providing Laying & rolling					
of slope graded premix					
Surface etc do-do					
all comp job					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 104

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3994.75 m ² (wide TMB P-40)					
@ 213.75/m ² — R.A. 853877=81					
(20/20) Road Marking Promdary 8					
Laying Hot Applied Thermo					
Plastic Composed etc do					
do all Comp Job					
209.00 m ² (wide TMB P-40)					
@ 850.93/m ² — R.A. 177844237					
(21/21) Road Marking (PCC Portion)					
Promdary 8 Laying of Hot					
Applied Thermo Plastic					
Composed etc do do					
all Comp Job					
100.00 m ² (wide TMB P-40)					
@ 953.99/m ² — R.A. 95399=00					
(22/22) Cont. of Embankment					
etc do do all Comp Job					
Lead up to 100 m					
3499.95 m ² (wide TMB P-41)					
@ 132.56/m ² — R.A. 463953237					
(6) Lead up to 1000 m					
9110.83 m ² (wide TMB P-41)					
@ 187.23/m ² — R.A. 170534270					
(23/32) Painting on Parapet					
Wall (Black & White)					
etc do do all Comp Job					
82.56 m ² (wide Contingent P-41)					
@ 108.98 — R.A. 8997=38					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) (27) Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White) etc. door all comp					
37.44 m ² (vide TMB P-41)					
@ Rs 108.98/m ² - Rs. 4080=21					
(25) (33) Providing 8 Layer cm- reinforced cement conc - rock pile etc - door all comp job.					
60.00 m ² (vide TMB P-41)					
@ Rs 1061.41/m ² - Rs. 63684=60					
(26) (18) RCC m/s Grade etc. 200 m Stone do do - all comp job ordinary 100 m Stone 2 No. (vide TMB P-42)					
@ Rs 2165.06/No - Rs. 4330=12					
(27) (19) Traffic Sign - Providing & Fixing of Retroref - Factorised Cautionary Mandatory etc do-do all comp.					
(i) 600 mm equilateral Triangle 12 No (vide TMB P-42)					
@ Rs 4000.48/No - Rs. 48005=76					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 800 mm x 600 mm rectangular					
8 NO (vide TMB P-42)					
@ Rs 7666.98 / NO					Rs 61335 = 84
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
6 NO (vide TMB P-42)					
@ Rs 5290.55 / NO					Rs 31743 = 30
(iv) 900 mm Side octahedron					
4 NO (vide TMB P-43)					
@ Rs 9189.73 / NO					Rs 36758 = 92
(28) (22) Planting of tree by					

the road etc do do					
all comp Job.					
94 NO (vide TMB P-43)					
@ Rs 749.73 / NO					Rs 70474 = 62
(29) (18) Boundary Pillars etc					
115 grade boundary					
Pillars etc do do all					
Comp Job.					
48 NO (vide TMB P-43)					
@ Rs 522.53 / NO					Rs 25081 = 44
					9158980 = 200
Below 10%.					Rs 915898 = 200
					8243082 = 00
Less Provisional Payment -					7340405 = 00
Continuation					Rs 902677 = 00

15 *Suman*
20/04/23
AE